 BASI Instrument AB                        Tel: +46 40-880 09
P.O. Box 53                    SE-275 06 VOLLSJÖ…SWEDEN
Fax: +46 40-92 98 77
E-mail: sales@basi.se
5W POWER SUPPLY                                        BPS208 No. DS 8:10-E Issue: 4 29/07/11
5W POWER SUPPLY (v3)   BPS208
DESCRIPTION
The BPS208 incorporates a high quality DC/DC converters packaged in the

Switching frequency: 70 - 100kHz.
Electromagnetic compatibility:  Complies with EN 50081-1, EN 50082-2, EN 61010-1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Input:
   2 = 11 - 60Vdc
*)5 = 20 - 40Vac
*)8 = 60 - 140Vdc, 48 - 110Vac.
Output:
 21 = 11 - 33Vdc  (Factory set at 24Vdc or specify).
 22 = 4.5 - 13Vdc  (Factory set at 12Vdc or specify).
*) Price Extra
In the interest of development and improvement, BASI reserve the right to amend, without notice, details
contained in this publication.  BASI will accept no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
 BPS208 - X XX 0